Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-I

No.Per(A-IV)-B(6)-1/2017(Part), Dated Shimla-171002, the

September, 2017.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order the transfer of Shri Akshey Sood, HPAS (2007), Secretary, H.P. Board of School Education, Dharamshala District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh, with immediate effect, in the public interest, with the direction to report in the Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla, for his further posting.

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is further pleased to order that Shri Ashwani Raj Shah, HPAS (2000), Assistant Settlement Officer, Kangra at Dharamshala, District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh, shall hold additional charge of the post of Secretary, H.P. Board of School Education, Dharamshala District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh, in addition to his own duties, with immediate effect, in the public interest, till further orders.

By Order

V.C. Pharka
Chief Secretary to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171002, the Copy to:-

September, 2017.

- 1. The Principal Advisor to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 2. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 3. All the Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 4. All the Divisional Commissioners/Deputy Commissioners/HoDs in H.P.
- 5. The Settlement Officer, Kangra Division at Dharamshala, District Kangra, H.P.
- 6. The Resident Commissioner, Govt. of HP, 27-Sikandra Road, New Delhi-110001.
- 7. The officers concerned (by name) for compliance.
- 8. The Sr. Spl. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary to the Govt. of HP, Shimla-2.
- 9. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171002.
- 10. Personal files/Guard files/Spare copies.

(Amarjeet Singh)

Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Ph. No. 0177-2622132
